8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
o REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SR AR — e
NUMBER J ECR-22-142469 15JN2022 | FZ | JAH
K ECR-22-151723 06SEP2022 | JWC | JAH
21501311 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL _ | ECR-23-181529 205 7oy |oEB
2150131-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150131-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150131-2 L TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150131-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

R 1803175-9 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 250

- -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

R 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

R 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

N - 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 | 1 1-2079383-0 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 24

e ST et N 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

TTRE T3 58 T 0903 - R 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238

NS0T 55 v T 40T - R 1-2079383-6 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 10) 209

R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7

APPL RO (@ 121221 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M3 X 6 19

-] 1803176-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 187

3N -l 2079383~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 180

R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L O R s ?éggigg EETéEGmEOEgEEEEW ﬂg
RN - ,

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG - 1 : 1 : (9016807 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zr- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -~ |REF|REFIREFI|IREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.39-5 15 mm [.173-.203 IN] 1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 IN] 5 7 | 1 | 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

TERMINAL 114-2073 - - RN 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEERERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

DPELIEILATION -l 22|22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 | 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

-l 22 2] 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L L e e BEEERERE 21660832 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SrE TN ra PRI -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3] 3] 3] 3 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-l 22 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-l 22 2] 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

-l 22 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | - | - 2063961-5 FEED FINGER Sl
18 AWG 1 .35+/-0.05 [.053+/- 002] 7.6 -l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
20 AWG 1.244/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8 9 R 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

22 AWG 1 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 9.6 - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1) -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

FWARNING R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1ﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I R R 1-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 33
Zl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l 22 2] 2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL I NG ) 7 » ’ D ’ 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁ: oLy bRt NUMEER | aadte s LoeT e o TemRrane o Trew 1m0 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - I I o B el o HIPRER 2
- - | 21222 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N I AP R I [ 51619071 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/I CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2|22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE RN 1-1633168-0 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T T 164457 ¢ DRAG. STOCK >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R R 7-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - R S 6-190169,°9 | oTRIF OU1DE, PROWI o
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 41 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (i
-] 1803837-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 14
R 1803841-3 HOLD DOWN, FLAG TERMINAL 13

N -] 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |

-l 22 2] 2 5-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10

N -] 1-240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T2 21 |1 4-1803059-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

1 - 1 1 1 1 1-469634-1 BLADE, SLUG il

s - - 6

- 1 1 1 1 A4-2406041-8 SPACER 5

RN 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T2 2 1] 2-1803223-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3

-] ?2-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N Tl 21211 ] 1803006-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

T2 7 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T T R R R e o USWARZOTS — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: \/EVEQ\I/ER OgMARZ(HS % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03MAR20 15 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - e Jecon fnd eed
Cee L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO .
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150131 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SclT-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T2aTon" DWE?. VEAVER 03MARZ015 ¢ ) TE Connectivity

CHTK_ CLBIN 03MAR20TS — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IFIED: APVD 03IMAR2015 [namE
T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o PLC & FRODNCT SPEC Applicator
S Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti -
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150131
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P D OFA e |

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150131-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150131-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150131-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
T T 1803175-9 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 250
B 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
NEEERE 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
KPPl ICATOR DATA -] 1-2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 24
- - 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S DLt e B 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
Imgﬁé-i m1£?j$ E T [ 1-2079383-6 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 10) 209
' ‘ -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPL R asas o (@ - [ 2 [ 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
- a4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 1803176-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 187
NEEERE 2079383- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 180
-] 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON FLAG N 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Rép RQF 1;§Q§§y>;> ggbﬁiE;INMigEEQ?yN l gj
4.39-515 mm [.173-.203 IN] [.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 [N R I "EED CAM. AIR FEED 57
TERMINAL I14-2079 - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ] - - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPUED@ - 1 | 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL NN SIREEEE ASof, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
528131 528133 528142 527182 S 4508889 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
SRR S rr. 0 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-T2 712 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
RPN 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
v : - - 2063961 -5 FEED FINGER 58
MEE rgl EQFF;IY?NQHGHT %E%@EEHEEGQEHN@ - 13713 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
TR T B o -T2 712 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
0 U0 05 s 000 5 P 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5/
YT, U0 05 T 0dees- 000 0 P 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
B 2063961 -5 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] - 1717 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
PR 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
*¥WARNING 1212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 168281 - | STRIPPER 21
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WI RE S I ZE CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - WZ Wz 1212?2??? EEE%ESKQT:?PCQE’IDEOHS) e gi
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, —t 1 e T oo 5>
A\ aeply PaRT NUMBER 1 23418-5 LoCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 180 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R R 1633168-0 AR STOCK DRAG >
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272, - [ 1 | -464457-6 DRAG, STOCK 20
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i [-1901696-5 |STRIF GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 8-1901695-9 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - [ 1 1803837-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 14
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 1803841-3 HOLD DOWN, FLAG TERMINAL 13
N -] [-240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T > 5 240645-2 | SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 0
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. NN 1-240642-1 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N ] 4-1803059-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] [-469634-7 | BLADE, SLUG 7
S - - o
-] 4-240641-8 | SPACER 5
B 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 2-1803223-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
-] 2-455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NT ] 1803006-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TIWARZTTS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: YEQE/ER O3FAAF€201 5 C%%%%%%é) i7/ﬁzc£;7 o iSburg’ PAY171 e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03MARZ2015 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T A oizon T e
el L Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg i T SFRLICATION SPEC ]
(At lTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e S DA o

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 [(©=2150131

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SElT-UP

b

4 \"/<=SEEDETAH,A

® 6
@v

\
.Nj;’
o)/
A\ T
M

©,
R
S

A

\ e = e

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

STNe
LN

e,

DETAIL A
30 STROKE
Y\\ii¥\ | f 30mm STROKE
T 2 SUBUECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL 1N ENGINELR NG OROAN| 24T 108" | DWN 03MAR2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB 03MAR20T5 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSIQN SO oL JES —1.L A —
mm p$mﬁiﬂy Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G . RFRLIGATION SPEC
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150131
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e |

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



